
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun  3 2010
CONTRACT NO :007951 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun  7 2010
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3628
HWY :SR 090 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90
EB WEST PORTAL MERCER ISLAND LID
DRAINAGE REPAIR
10A020

AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC
980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 9125 10TH AVE S 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD

PROJECT : FERNDALE   WA  982489700 SEATTLE   WA  981084600 CAMANO ISLAND   WA  982828668

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/10/2010
09:57

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 21.63 % 28.29 % 36.18 %

25,900.00 4,605.32 27,320.00 6,025.32 29,000.00 7,705.3221,294.68
2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM

L.S. 124.68 % 16.41 % 37.37 %

19,300.00 10,710.00 10,000.00 1,410.00 11,800.00 3,210.008,590.00

63.8000
3  REMOVING PAVEMENT

510.0000 S.Y. 219.00 % 55.0000 175.00 % 82.0000 310.00 %

32,538.00 22,338.00 28,050.00 17,850.00 41,820.00 31,620.00
20.0000

10,200.00
4  REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 780.00 % 100.00 % 140.00 %

4,400.00 3,900.00 1,000.00 500.00 1,200.00 700.00500.00

DRAINAGE

46.6000
5 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.

594.0000 L.F. 210.67 % 60.0000 300.00 % 10.0000 -33.33 %

27,680.40 18,770.40 35,640.00 26,730.00 5,940.00 -2,970.00
15.0000
8,910.00

STORM SEWER

1,793.1000
6 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1

2.0000 EACH 79.31 % 2,100.0000 110.00 % 1,500.0000 50.00 %

3,586.20 1,586.20 4,200.00 2,200.00 3,000.00 1,000.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00

3,891.3000
7  SADDLE CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM.

1.0000 EACH -13.53 % 9,000.0000 100.00 % 6,500.0000 44.44 %

3,891.30 -608.70 9,000.00 4,500.00 6,500.00 2,000.00
4,500.0000
4,500.00
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SURFACING

45.1000
8 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE

90.0000 TON 80.40 % 69.0000 176.00 % 48.0000 92.00 %

4,059.00 1,809.00 6,210.00 3,960.00 4,320.00 2,070.00
25.0000
2,250.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

245.3000
9 CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT

190.0000 C.Y. -45.49 % 358.0000 -20.44 % 358.0000 -20.44 %

46,607.00 -38,893.00 68,020.00 -17,480.00 68,020.00 -17,480.00
450.0000
85,500.00

10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

24.4000
11 CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BAR

356.0000 EACH 62.67 % 18.0000 20.00 % 44.0000 193.33 %

8,686.40 3,346.40 6,408.00 1,068.00 15,664.00 10,324.00
15.0000
5,340.00

15.5000
12 TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE

410.0000 EACH 3.33 % 15.0000 0.00 % 20.0000 33.33 %

6,355.00 205.00 6,150.00 0.00 8,200.00 2,050.00
15.0000
6,150.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

80.4000
13 ESC LEAD

17.0000 DAY -19.60 % 50.0000 -50.00 % 1.0000 -99.00 %

1,366.80 -333.20 850.00 -850.00 17.00 -1,683.00
100.0000
1,700.00

265.4000
14 INLET PROTECTION

10.0000 EACH 212.24 % 130.0000 52.94 % 80.0000 -5.88 %

2,654.00 1,804.00 1,300.00 450.00 800.00 -50.00
85.0000
850.00

15 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00
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TRAFFIC

0.3000
16 PAINT LINE

7880.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 0.2800 -44.00 % 0.2500 -50.00 %

2,364.00 -1,576.00 2,206.40 -1,733.60 1,970.00 -1,970.00
0.5000

3,940.00

0.8000
17 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE

15110.0000 L.F. -46.67 % 0.7800 -48.00 % 0.7000 -53.33 %

12,088.00 -10,577.00 11,785.80 -10,879.20 10,577.00 -12,088.00
1.5000

22,665.00

0.6000
18 PAINTED WIDE LINE

70.0000 L.F. -88.00 % 0.5500 -89.00 % 0.5000 -90.00 %

42.00 -308.00 38.50 -311.50 35.00 -315.00
5.0000
350.00

0.6000
19 PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE

310.0000 L.F. -76.00 % 0.5500 -78.00 % 0.5000 -80.00 %

186.00 -589.00 170.50 -604.50 155.00 -620.00
2.5000
775.00

4.4000
20 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE

310.0000 L.F. -12.00 % 4.3000 -14.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

1,364.00 -186.00 1,333.00 -217.00 1,240.00 -310.00
5.0000

1,550.00

195.4000
21 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1

5.9000 HUND -21.84 % 190.0000 -24.00 % 175.0000 -30.00 %

1,152.86 -322.14 1,121.00 -354.00 1,032.50 -442.50
250.0000
1,475.00

416.3000
22 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

3.9000 HUND -16.74 % 425.0000 -15.00 % 375.0000 -25.00 %

1,623.57 -326.43 1,657.50 -292.50 1,462.50 -487.50
500.0000
1,950.00

23 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
L.S. -55.38 % -34.38 % 20.30 %

20,400.00 -25,320.00 30,000.00 -15,720.00 55,000.00 9,280.0045,720.00

102.9000
24 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

56.0000 S.F. 586.00 % 80.0000 433.33 % 25.0000 66.67 %

5,762.40 4,922.40 4,480.00 3,640.00 1,400.00 560.00
15.0000
840.00

11.1000
25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

210.0000 HR 48.00 % 8.0000 6.67 % 0.0100 -99.87 %

2,331.00 756.00 1,680.00 105.00 2.10 -1,572.90
7.5000

1,575.00
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26  TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION & RAMP METERING SYSTEM

L.S. 40.00 % 50.00 % 220.00 %

2,800.00 800.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 6,400.00 4,400.002,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

49.6000
27 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL

320.0000 C.Y. 98.40 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 10.0000 -60.00 %

15,872.00 7,872.00 6,400.00 -1,600.00 3,200.00 -4,800.00
25.0000
8,000.00

1.8000
28 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B

3880.0000 S.F. 260.00 % 1.0000 100.00 % 0.1000 -80.00 %

6,984.00 5,044.00 3,880.00 1,940.00 388.00 -1,552.00
0.5000

1,940.00

47.6000
29 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN

280.0000 C.Y. 58.67 % 40.0000 33.33 % 16.0000 -46.67 %

13,328.00 4,928.00 11,200.00 2,800.00 4,480.00 -3,920.00
30.0000
8,400.00

30 CURE BOX
L.S. -34.00 % -80.00 % -80.00 %

3,300.00 -1,700.00 1,000.00 -4,000.00 1,000.00 -4,000.005,000.00

515.1000
31 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

2.0000 EACH 71.70 % 1,000.0000 233.33 % 100.0000 -66.67 %

1,030.20 430.20 2,000.00 1,400.00 200.00 -400.00
300.0000
600.00

32 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
L.S. 180.00 % 0.00 % 500.00 %

1,400.00 900.00 500.00 0.00 3,000.00 2,500.00500.00
33 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
34 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
35 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS
36 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 180.00 % -50.00 % -20.00 %

2,800.00 1,800.00 500.00 -500.00 800.00 -200.001,000.00

1.9000
37 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE

840.0000 S.Y. -5.00 % 1.0000 -50.00 % 4.0000 100.00 %

1,596.00 -84.00 840.00 -840.00 3,360.00 1,680.00
2.0000

1,680.00

$303,451.13 5.46% $307,943.70 7.02% $311,986.10 8.42%$287,747.68CONTRACT TOTAL

$311,986.10$303,451.13 $307,943.70BASE TOTAL 5.46% 7.02% 8.42%$287,747.68


